
Longhorsley C of E First School
Diary Dates for the Academic Year:

September 2024 - July 2025

*Please note that some of these dates may change due to unforeseen circumstances. In this event, we will give as much
notice as possible. Other events may also be added but we will update you.

Date Event Venue if applicable

September 2024

Monday 2nd September School closed to children - teacher training day.

Tuesday 3rd September School closed to children - teacher training day.

Wednesday 4th September School reopens for Autumn term 1

Tuesday 10th September Swimming starts for Years 3 & 4
Year 1 & 2 in the sports hall

Morpeth Leisure
Centre

Tuesday 17th September ‘Welcome to our School’ Meeting - meet the staff
and find out all about our school - adults only
please - new and current parents all welcome

School - 5:00 -
6:00pm

Friday 27th September PTA AGM School Hall 2:30pm

October 2024

Tuesday 1st October Harvest Festival St Helen’s Church
9:20am

Tuesday 1st October Family Lunch for Year 3 & 4 parents School Hall 12:00pm

Monday 14th October Shutterbugz School Photos

Wednesday 16th October Pupil Progress Meetings 3.20 - 5.30pm School Hall - after
school

Thursday 17th October Pupil Progress Meetings 3.20 - 5.30pm School Hall - after
school

Thursday 24th October Break up for October half-term

Friday 25th October School closed to children - Teacher Training Day.

November 2024

Monday 4th November School re-opens for Autumn term 2

Tuesday 5th November Swimming continues for Years 3 & 4
Year 1 & 2 in the sports hall

Morpeth Leisure
Centre

Monday 11th November Remembrance Day Service 10:45 Village Green

Monday 18th November Federation Day - Inter Faith Week - venues and
details TBC

Friday 22nd November Flu Immunisation



December 2024

Tuesday 3rd December Christingle Service St Helen’s Church
9:20am

Tuesday 10th December Christmas Experience - Children only St Helen’s Church

Wednesday 11th
December

Nursery & Reception Christmas Performance School Hall 9:30

Thursday 12th December Nursery & Reception Christmas Performance School Hall 9:30

Thursday 12th December Christmas Afternoon Performance Years 1,2,3 & 4 School hall 2pm

Thursday 12th December Christmas Evening Performance Years 1, 2,3 & 4 School hall 6pm

Wednesday 18th
December

Christmas Jumper Day for RE Chosen Charities
Christmas dinner, followed by Carols on the
village green

Carols on village
green at 2:30pm

Friday 20th December Christmas Party Day - Children wear non-uniform
Break up for Christmas

January 2025

Monday 6th January School reopens for Spring term 1

Wednesday 8th January
CHANGE OF DAY

Swimming begins for Years 1 & 2
Reception and Year 4 in the Sports Hall

Morpeth Leisure
Centre

Wednesday 15th January New Year’s Lunch - Year 1 and 2 Parents School Hall 12:00pm

February 2025

Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet Day

Monday 17th February Class 4 (Year 4) Coffee and Catch up School Hall 9:15

Tuesday 18th February Class 3 (Year 3) Coffee and Catch up School Hall 9:15

Wednesday 19th February Class 2 (Years 1 & 2) Coffee and Catch up School Hall 9:15

Thursday 20th February Class 1 (Nursery and Reception) Coffee and
Catch up

School Hall 9:15

Friday 21st February Break up for February half term

March 2025

Monday 3rd March School re-opens for Spring term 2

Wednesday 5th March Swimming continues for Years 1 & 2
Reception and Year 4 in the Sports Hall

Morpeth Leisure
Centre

Thursday 6th March World Book Day - Children invited to dress as a
book character.
Poetry Recitals in the hall

Beginning 9:30 in the
hall

Friday 7th March - 14th
March

National Science Week

Wednesday 26th March Pupil Progress Meetings 3.20 - 5.30pm School Hall - after



school

Thursday 27th March Pupil Progress Meetings 3.20 - 5.30pm School Hall - after
school

April 2025

Tuesday 1st April Robinwood Meeting for Year 4 Parents 2:30

Tuesday 8th April Easter Experience - Children only St Helen’s Church

Friday 11th April Easter Service

School closes for Easter

St Helen’s Church
9:20

Monday 28th April School re-opens for Summer 1 term

Wednesday 30th April Swimming starts for Reception
Years 3 & 4 in Sports Hall

Morpeth Leisure
Centre

May 2025

Monday 5th May May Bank Holiday

Monday 12th May -
Wednesday 14th May

Robinwood Residential- Year 4

Monday 19th May Walk to School Week

Wednesday 21st May Eco themed Federation Day - venues and details
tbc

Friday 23rd May Break up for May half-term

June 2025

Monday 2nd June School reopens for Summer 2

Wednesday 4th June Swimming continues for Reception
Years 3 & 4 in Sports Hall

Morpeth Leisure
Centre

Monday 2nd June Year 4 Multiplication Check administered in
following 2 weeks

Monday 9th June Year 1 Phonic Screening Check administered this
week

17th/18th June 2025 TBC Newcastle Leaver Services 2025 Year 4 at
Newcastle Cathedral

Thursday 19th June Sports Morning - Nursery and Reception

Sports Afternoon - Years 1, 2, 3 & 4

9:15am school field

1:15pm school field

Monday 23rd June School closed to children - teacher training day.

July 2025

Wednesday 2nd July Summer dining - Nursery and Reception parents School 12:00pm

Thursday 3rd July TBC Transition Day into Middle School/New Classes School/Feeder
School



Friday 4th July TBC Transition Day into Middle School/New Classes School/Feeder
School

Friday 4th July Pupil Reports out

Wednesday 9th July British Values Federation Day - venues and
details tbc

Tuesday 15th July Year 4 Leavers’ Lunch - Children only

Thursday 17th July Class parties - children wear non-uniform

Friday 18th July Leavers Service - Year 4 parents only

End of school year

9:15am


